

Project: Lawson Road MCIP Project No. 22604  
 Limits: From Scyene Road to US 80 E. B. Service Road  
 Project Manager: John L. Mears, P.E.  
 Bid No. 2011-096-5697  
 Date: 8/29/2011

Bid Tab

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Tiseo Paving Company		Ed Bell Construction Company		JRJ Paving L.P.		Munilla Construction Mgmt.		Glenn Thurman, Inc.		Mario Sinacola and Sons Exc.		Austin Bridge and Road, LP	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>PAVING (BASE BID)</b>																
100 PREPARING ROW	STA	83.1	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 177,169.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 83,100.00	\$ 1,432.12	\$ 119,009.17	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 165,784.50	\$ 915.00	\$ 76,036.50	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 213,567.00	\$ 1,805.00	\$ 149,995.50
104 REMOVING CONC. (CULVERT CAP)	SY	36	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 1,108.80	\$ 46.50	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00
104 SAWCUT	LF	175	\$ 3.10	\$ 542.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 288.75	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00
110 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY & DITCH)	CY	17,999	\$ 4.50	\$ 80,995.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 89,995.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 53,817.01	\$ 4.80	\$ 86,395.20	\$ 12.50	\$ 224,987.50	\$ 8.35	\$ 150,291.65	\$ 8.00	\$ 143,992.00
132 EMBANKMENT (DENS CONT) (TY C) (CL 3)	CY	8,954	\$ 2.30	\$ 20,594.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,862.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 36,263.70	\$ 2.20	\$ 19,698.80	\$ 5.60	\$ 50,142.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,431.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,385.00
164 CELL FBR MULCH SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	SY	60,515	\$ 0.85	\$ 51,437.75	\$ 0.91	\$ 55,068.65	\$ 0.53	\$ 32,072.95	\$ 0.40	\$ 24,206.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 42,360.50	\$ 0.32	\$ 19,364.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 45,386.25
169 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CLASS 1) (TY C)	SY	9,934	\$ 0.84	\$ 8,344.56	\$ 1.60	\$ 15,894.40	\$ 1.01	\$ 10,033.34	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,927.40	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,443.90	\$ 0.90	\$ 8,940.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,934.00
216 PROOF ROLLING	HR	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
260 LIME TREATMENT (EXISTING MATERIAL) (DC) (8")	SY	22,161	\$ 1.90	\$ 42,105.90	\$ 2.50	\$ 55,402.50	\$ 2.83	\$ 62,715.63	\$ 3.70	\$ 81,995.70	\$ 1.80	\$ 39,889.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 66,483.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 132,966.00
260 LIME TREATMENT (EXISTING MATERIAL) (DC) (13")	SY	22,894	\$ 1.90	\$ 43,498.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 74,405.50	\$ 3.03	\$ 69,368.82	\$ 2.50	\$ 57,235.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 57,235.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 68,682.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 68,682.00
260 LIME (HYDRATED LIME) (SLURRY)	TON	1,687	\$ 155.00	\$ 261,485.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 317,156.00	\$ 141.75	\$ 239,132.25	\$ 178.00	\$ 300,286.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 253,050.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 227,745.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 236,180.00
340 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TY D)	TON	37	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00
360 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") (SHOULDER)	SY	10,810	\$ 24.00	\$ 259,440.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 302,680.00	\$ 31.07	\$ 335,866.70	\$ 26.00	\$ 281,060.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 311,328.00	\$ 29.65	\$ 320,516.50	\$ 32.85	\$ 355,108.50
360 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (JOINT REINF) (13")	SY	22,148	\$ 39.00	\$ 863,772.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 797,328.00	\$ 43.30	\$ 959,008.40	\$ 38.00	\$ 841,624.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 790,683.60	\$ 38.15	\$ 844,946.20	\$ 36.75	\$ 813,939.00
402 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	430	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,139.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 473.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,075.00
432 RIPRAP (CONCRETE OVER UTILITY LINES) (5")	CY	150	\$ 263.00	\$ 39,450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 64,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 41,250.00
462 CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (4 FT X 3 FT)	LF	52	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 237.60	\$ 12,355.20	\$ 164.00	\$ 8,528.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,700.00
464 REINF CONC. PIPE (CLASS III) (18 IN)	LF	332	\$ 54.60	\$ 18,127.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 13,512.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 17,264.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 15,604.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 17,264.00
464 REINF CONC. PIPE (CLASS III) (24 IN)	LF	316	\$ 66.15	\$ 20,903.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 15,642.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,432.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 19,592.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,380.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 19,908.00
464 REINF CONC. PIPE (CLASS III) (36 IN)	LF	36	\$ 113.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 101.20	\$ 3,643.20	\$ 85.50	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,852.00
464 REINF CONC. PIPE (CLASS III) (60 IN)	LF	88	\$ 234.00	\$ 20,592.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 270.60	\$ 23,812.80	\$ 191.00	\$ 16,808.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 19,536.00
466 HEADWALL (CH-PW-S) (DIA = 60 IN)	EA	2	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,262.50	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
467 SET (TY I) (S=4 FT) (HW = 3 FT) (4:1) ( C )	EA	2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 8,770.00	\$ 17,540.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
467 SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (4:1) ( C )	EA	12	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 10,344.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
467 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (4:1) ( C )	EA	10	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
467 SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (4:1) ( C )	EA	2	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,163.60	\$ 6,327.20	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
472 REMOVE & RELAY CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (8'X4')	LF	82	\$ 94.00	\$ 7,708.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 7,396.40	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,084.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 11,644.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,840.00
496 REMOVING STRUCTURES (CONCRETE PIPE) (12IN TO 60IN)	LF	773	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,276.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,503.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 10,203.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,503.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,141.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,595.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,595.00
496 REMOVING STRUCTURES (STEEL PIPE)	LF	254	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,133.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,572.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,794.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,191.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 812.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,540.00
500 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 210,531.30	\$ 210,531.30	\$ 96,867.80	\$ 96,867.80	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 300,878.95	\$ 300,878.95
502 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	6	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,406.25	\$ 14,437.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
504 FIELD OFFICE	MO	6	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,754.67	\$ 16,528.02	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
506 BALED HAY	LF	680	\$ 6.30	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 6.19	\$ 4,209.20	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,080.00
506 ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2) (INSTALL)	LF	350	\$ 12.60	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 18.97	\$ 6,639.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 6,352.50	\$ 18.10	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00
506 ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 2) (REMOVE)	LF	350	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00
506 CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL)	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 980.21	\$ 1,960.42	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
506 CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE)	EA	2	\$ 368.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 1,846.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 688.79	\$ 1,377.58	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
530 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (8")	SY	1,185	\$ 50.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 43.96	\$ 52,092.60	\$ 28.50	\$ 33,772.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 53,325.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 56,880.00
540 METAL BEAM GD FNC (WOOD POST)	LF	1,694	\$ 18.75	\$ 31,762.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 27,951.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 32,609.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 30,492.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,574.00	\$ 18.73	\$ 31,728.62	\$ 18.00	\$ 30,492.00
540 METAL BEAM GD FNC (WOOD POST)(SHORT RADIUS)	LF	33	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 709.50	\$ 163.57	\$ 5,397.81	\$ 20.50	\$ 676.50	\$ 209.00	\$ 6,897.00	\$ 297.15	\$ 9,805.95	\$ 283.00	\$ 9,339.00
540 METAL BEAM GD FNC (LOW FILL CULVERT)	LF	90	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 26.49	\$ 2,384.10	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 44.09	\$ 3,968.10	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,780.00
540 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION (12 GA)	EA	3	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 506.92	\$ 1,520.76	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 678.30	\$ 2,034.90	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
544 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) (ET-2000) (WOOD POST)	EA	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,091.37	\$ 2,091.37	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
552 WIRE FENCE (WOVEN WIRE) (STEEL POST) (TY D)	LF	13,798	\$ 4.05	\$ 55,881.90	\$ 4.00	\$ 55,192.00	\$ 4.99	\$ 68,852.02	\$ 4.70	\$ 64,850.60	\$ 4.25	\$ 58,641.50	\$ 4.03	\$ 55,605.94	\$ 4.00	\$ 55,192.00
552 GATE (TY 2)	EA	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 976.50	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
644 SMALL SIGN ASSEMBLIES (INSTALL)	EA	7	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 482.14	\$ 3,374.98	\$ 576.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 491.49	\$ 3,440.43	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
644 SMALL SIGN ASSEMBLIES (REMOVE)	EA	4	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
658 INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y) (FLX) GND	EA	12	\$ 79.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 46.46	\$ 557.52	\$ 55.50	\$ 666.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 47.36	\$ 568.32	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
658 INSTL OM ASSM (OM-3) (FLX) GND	EA	6	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 51.14	\$ 306.84	\$ 61.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 52.13	\$ 31		

Project: Lawson Road MCIP Project No. 22604  
 Limits: From Scyene Road to US 80 E. B. Service Road  
 Project Manager: John L. Mears, P.E.  
 Bid No. 2011-096-5697  
 Date: 8/29/2011

Bid Tab

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Tiseo Paving Company		Ed Bell Construction Company		JRJ Paving L.P.		Munilla Construction Mgmt.		Glenn Thurman, Inc.		Mario Sinacola and Sons Exc.		Austin Bridge and Road, LP	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BRIDGE (BASE BID)</b>																
104 REMOVE CONCRETE (RIPRAP)	SY	230	\$ 53.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 67.98	\$ 15,635.40	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 15,180.00
104 REMOVE CONCRETE (BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB)	SY	260	\$ 44.10	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 35.02	\$ 9,105.20	\$ 57.50	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00
104 REMOVE CONCRETE (BRIDGE WINGWALL)	CY	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,493.50	\$ 1,493.50	\$ 681.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
400 CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (ABUTMENTS)	CY	150	\$ 132.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 128.75	\$ 19,312.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
420 CL S CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	SY	260	\$ 158.00	\$ 41,080.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 173.04	\$ 44,990.40	\$ 263.00	\$ 68,380.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 44,200.00
420 CL S CONCRETE BRIDGE WINGWALL	CY	1	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,771.60	\$ 1,771.60	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
429 CONCRETE STRUCTURAL REPAIRS (BRIDGE DECK) (PARTIAL DEPTH)	SF	7,260	\$ 16.28	\$ 118,192.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 94,380.00	\$ 16.48	\$ 119,644.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 116,160.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 123,420.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 112,530.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 112,530.00
432 RIPRAP (CONCRETE) (5")	CY	35	\$ 370.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 885.80	\$ 31,003.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 15,085.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 30,625.00
446 CLEANING & PAINTING EXISTING PILLING (SYSTEM II)	LS	1	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 47,360.00	\$ 47,360.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
540 METAL BEAM GD FNC TRANS (T101)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 943.48	\$ 943.48	\$ 961.00	\$ 961.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,163.40	\$ 1,163.40	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00
544 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) (ET-2000) (WOOD POST)	EA	2	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,091.37	\$ 4,182.74	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BRIDGE (BASE BID)</b>			<b>\$ 265,828.80</b>		<b>\$ 205,845.00</b>		<b>\$ 289,282.62</b>		<b>\$ 295,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 298,295.00</b>		<b>\$ 272,171.40</b>		<b>\$ 282,510.00</b>	
<b>PARTNERING WORKSHOP</b>																
599 PARTNERING WORKSHOP	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (PAVING + BRIDGE + PARTNERING WORKSHOP)</b>			<b>\$ 2,630,751.06</b>		<b>\$ 2,653,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,723,965.61</b>		<b>\$ 2,768,089.90</b>		<b>\$ 2,810,384.85</b>		<b>\$ 3,004,613.72</b>		<b>\$ 3,059,181.00</b>	
<b>OPTION BID</b>																
508 CONSTRUCTION DETOUR (FLEX BASE) (TY D) (GR 3)	SY	4,000	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7.63	\$ 30,520.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 19,400.00
<b>TOTAL OPTION BID</b>			<b>\$ 18,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 16,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 30,520.00</b>		<b>\$ 22,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 35,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 14,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 19,400.00</b>	
<b>Summary of Bids</b>																
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS (BASE BID)</b>			<b>\$ 2,364,422.26</b>		<b>\$ 2,446,355.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,432,182.99</b>		<b>\$ 2,471,524.90</b>		<b>\$ 2,511,589.85</b>		<b>\$ 2,732,179.82</b>		<b>\$ 2,776,171.00</b>	
<b>SUBTOTAL BRIDGE (BASE BID)</b>			<b>\$ 265,828.80</b>		<b>\$ 205,845.00</b>		<b>\$ 289,282.62</b>		<b>\$ 295,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 298,295.00</b>		<b>\$ 272,171.40</b>		<b>\$ 282,510.00</b>	
<b>SUBTOTAL PARTNERING WORKSHOP</b>			<b>\$ 500.00</b>		<b>\$ 800.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 615.00</b>		<b>\$ 500.00</b>		<b>\$ 262.50</b>		<b>\$ 500.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (PAVING + BRIDGE + PARTNERING WORKSHOP)</b>			<b>\$ 2,630,751.06</b>		<b>\$ 2,653,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,723,965.61</b>		<b>\$ 2,768,089.90</b>		<b>\$ 2,810,384.85</b>		<b>\$ 3,004,613.72</b>		<b>\$ 3,059,181.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL OPTION BID</b>			<b>\$ 18,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 16,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 30,520.00</b>		<b>\$ 22,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 35,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 14,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 19,400.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID (PAVING + BRIDGE + PARTNERING WORKSHOP) + OPTION BID</b>			<b>\$ 2,648,751.06</b>		<b>\$ 2,669,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,754,485.61</b>		<b>\$ 2,790,089.90</b>		<b>\$ 2,845,384.85</b>		<b>\$ 3,018,613.72</b>		<b>\$ 3,078,581.00</b>	